
RESOLUTION NO. 2014- 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN 
AMENDMENT TO THE COMMUNICATION ANTENNA 
SITE LEASE AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY 
OF VINELAND AND NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS P.C., 
ATLANTA, GEORGIA. 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland (City) is the owner of certain property known as Block 

108, Lot 4 which is the location of a Communications Antenna owned and operated by New 

Cingular Wireless, PCS, LLC, Atlanta, Georgia, (Provider) in accordance with an Antenna Site 

Lease Agreement dated August 5, 2008, and modified August 14, 2008, and March 19, 2009; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Provider intends upon modifying and/or replacing equipment in 

accordance with an antenna plan dated October 20, 2014, by Master Engineering marked Exhibit 

“B” to a proposed lease amendment attached hereto and made a part hereof;  and 

WHEREAS, in consideration for the modification the Provider agrees to increase the rent 

payments in the amount of $200.00 per month commencing on the first day of the month 

following the commencement of construction of said modifications; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland finds it to be in the best interest of 

the City to permit said modifications.  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that the 

Mayor and Clerk are authorized to execute a Third Amendment to the Communication Antenna 

Site Lease Agreement in the form and substance as attached hereto and marked Exhibit “A.”  

Adopted: 

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

City Clerk 

501

Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda




